Ranking Web of Universities January 2016 Edition

South East Asia

ranking

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
g |

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

World
nk

&

75
189
302
331
3gv
55
528
547
594

653

682

635
758
796
802
817

843

940
962
987
999

1009

1018
1121
1151

1383
1387
1388
1398

Universi

Mational University of Singapare
Manyang Technological University
Mahidol University

Chulalongkorn University

University of Malaya

Universiti Sains Malaysia

Khon Kaen University

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia
Universiti Putra Malaysia

King Mongkut's University of Technoloagy
Thonburi

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia / Mational

University of Malaysia

Prince of Songkla University

Universitas Indonesia

Institute of Technology Bandung

Universitas Gadjah Mada

Suranaree University of Technology

King Mongkut's Institute of Technoloagy
Ladkrabang

Universiti Tenaga Masional

Singapore Management University
Maresuan University
Kasetsart University

Universiti Teknologi MARA J MARA University

of Technology

Chiang Mai University

(11 Asian Institute of Technology Thailand

Mahasarakham University

Vietnam Mational University Hanai

Burapha University

University of the Philippines Diliman

International Islamic University of Malaysia

Silpakorn University

Det.

by

e

e

Wiy

by

Wiy

Wiy

bty

b

!

bty

bty

Wiy

Wiy

b

e

Country

EEMNERINMNE

)

I 110 K

I E I

W E M I N

Presence Impact Openness Excellence

Rank* Rank* Rank* Rank*
515 120 64 29
428 410 437 53
405 198 74 589
406 240 41 587
579 531 195 383
394 897 526 425
437 349 199 1018
467 912 276 530
195 1448 511 457
419 673 597 923
449 1523 682 53
511 848 52 1071
357 376 326 1846
398 404 362 1898
368 445 63 2040
739 584 429 1588
1143 765 1145 1252
1491 589 2085 1607
1282 1439 798 1101
483 862 M7 1863
540 196 989949 1187
558 1857 629 1065
1280 304 989949 06
2156 954 3184 1457
487 954 269 2151
532 1808 284 1695
534 a0 81 2930
550 1681 1995 1883
923 3089 765 1373
576 1731 422 2180



|
32
a3

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
S

55
56
57

58

59
&0

1437

1502
1526
16526
1534
1538
1551
1653
1711
1513
1761

1768

1820
1908
1915
1926
1942
2041
2048

2061
2064
2091
2105
2114
2132
2146

2150

2155
2170

Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

Universitas Diponegoro

Universitas Riau

University of Moftingham Malaysia
Brawijaya University

Thammasat University

Bogor Agricultural University
Multimedia Universi

Can Tho University

Universitas Padjadjaran

Universiti Malaysia Perlis

Universiti Malaysia Sabah

King Mongkut's University of Technology
Morth Bangkok

Universiti Malaysia Sarawak

Universiti Malaysia Pahang

Suan Sunandha Rajabhat University

Hanoi University of Science & Technology

Universiti Utara Malaysia

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman

Mae Fah Luang Universi

Universitas Sebelas Maret

De La Salle University Manila

Ramkhamhaeng University

Mgee Ann Polytechnic
Rangsit University
Walailak University

Universitas Syiah Kuala

Singapore University of Technology and
Design

Maejo University

Hanoi Mational University of Education

88 EEQEEEEEAEECE

‘
EEIEHEIN

88 EQEEIK

82 E QAT

(

€

L)

MEEEINIEIE

[

1086
374

2294
365
1957
379
4626
790
704
745
289

1316

2501
2476
a7o
1981
489
1569
1476

386
2191
430
6302
697
G534
616

017

479
1926

2385
835
425

3388
406
723

1245

2558
951
695

5521

4141

1697

3417
4337
(alali
3586
3238
5974
4514

605
2540
16563
3411

965
1732
2861

4094

2305
1882

2051
338
1214
1676
247
99999
316
2904
1074
0¥
12085
1764

923

1484
1624
1006
3675
602

1588
1552

193
3208
574
4108
1397
1835
2322

4493

842
4875

1540
3033
3463
1346
3935
1428
2893
1407
3125
3811
1287
1800

2805

1962
1691
4089
1983
2632
1710
2065

4853
2652
ar24
2093
4089
3463
2867

1726

3346
3078



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

i1

72

73

74
75

76
v
7a
79

80

81
82
83
24
85
86
a7
28
29
a0

2191
2227
2253
2256
2275
2288
2300
2360
2382
2415

2439

2465

2470

2502
2505

2515
2541
2554
2557

2580

2583
2591
2604
2627
2642
2698
AL
2760
2765
2800

Universiti Teknologi Petronas
Ubon Ratchathani University
Universiti Teknikal Malaysia Melaka
Mahanakorn University of Technolo

Petra Christian University

Vietnam Mational University Ho Chi Minh City

(3) University of the Philippines Los Bafios

Universiti Malaysia Terengganu

Suan Dusit University

Universitas Hasanuddin

Rajamangala University of Technology Phra
MNakhon

Universitas Airlangga

Mational Institute of Development
Administration

Rajamangala University of Technology Lanna

Singapore Polytechnic

Monash University Malaysia
Universitas Udayana
Rajabhat Maha Sarakham University

Thaksin University

Hao Chi Minh City University of Agriculture and
Forestry (Mong Lam University)

HELP University

(3} University of the Philippines Manila

Bangkok University

Universitas Mercu Buana

Universitas Negeri Semarang

Hao Chi Minh City University of Technology

Universiti Pendidikan Sultan Idris

University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce

Al Madinah International University

Ateneo de Manila University

8 E8EQEEEEEE

0

I
[

(

EEEE

|1

!

8 Q8 ECEQQEEEAM¢E

MENERTILTIIN

[NENMEILINEINE

]

6598
916
1432
2834
127
¥339
3405
1651
1257
656

380

636

687

794
1964

10264
1742
1643
1017

2799

3042
4168
2536
631
581
1035
3639
1133
510
¥93

5956
1483
6213
3794
3186
4309
2289
G364
1945
2545

566

909

579

1698
2860

6701
1456
1346
3208

3648

1899
4528
2017
1079
938
812
4251
2490
1060
3252

5979
370
1332
3451
158
8141
3457
3640
1101
1081

831

99999

735

1095
4703

6244
1047
4153
1162

1492

13790
6054
1741

143
433
1341
3878
1324
913
5708

1329
40289
211
2453
3404
1642
3078
1971
3811
3633

5439

3125

5439

4285
3235

1497
4533
4285
3633

3346

3286
2586
4089
5439
5439
5439
3125
4285
5439
3633



91
92
93
94
95
96
a7
98

99

100

Ranking Web of Universities January 2016 Edition

Top 100 South East Asia universities/institutions as derived from

2814
2848
2872
2872
28495
2004
2010
2939

2057

2064

Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakaria
Universitas Negeri Yogyakaria
Universitas Ahmad Dahlan Yogyakarta

Universitas Sumatera Utara

(3) University of the Philippines
Payap University

Huachiew Chalermprakiet University

Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Mopember

Institut Agama lslam Megeri Walisongo
Semarang

Tra Vinh University

997
420
2940
437
8468
1397
2242
934

2297

4307

http://www.webometrics.info/en/Asia_Pacifico/South%20East%20Asia

1040
1492
2221
3748
3619
1005
aov
1759

1300

780

1014
258
2996
38
T167
2045
2639
99999

786

are1

As of 2 February 2016 by Mongkon Rayanakorn, Ph.D., Email : m.rayanakorn@gmail.com

5439
5439
4285
4533
3078
5439
5439
3286

5439

5439


http://www.webometrics.info/en/Asia_Pacifico/South%20East%20Asia
mailto:m.rayanakorn@gmail.com

