Ranking Web of Universities January 2016 Edition

South East Asia

1	Excellence Rank*
3 302 Mahidol University	29
4 331 Chulalongkorn University 5 387 University of Malaya 5 579 531 195 6 515 University Sains Malaysia 7 528 Khon Kaen University 8 547 Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 9 594 Universiti Putra Malaysia 10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonbur 11 682 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia / National University of Malaysia 12 685 Prince of Songkia University 13 758 Universitas Indonesia 14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 15 802 Universita Gadjah Mada 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 17 843 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology 18 429 19 962 Singapore Management University 29 1149 589 2085 20 987 Naresuan University 20 1099 Kasetsart University 21 21 999 Kasetsart University 22 1009 Universita Technology Marka / MARA University 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 24 1280 304 99999	53
5 387 University of Malava 579 531 195 6 515 Universiti Sains Malavsia 394 897 526 7 528 Khon Kaen University 437 349 199 8 547 Universiti Teknologi Malavsia 467 912 276 9 594 Universiti Putra Malavsia 196 1448 511 10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology 197 Thonburi 419 673 597 11 682 Universiti Kebangsaan Malavsia 196 1449 1523 682 12 685 Prince of Songkla University 197 September 197 376 326 14 796 Institute of Technology 198 404 362 15 802 Universitas Gadiah Mada 198 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 198 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 198 368 445 63 17 843 Ladkrabang 198 368 445 63 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 198 362 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 1999 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 1999 558 1857 629 22 1009 Universiti Teknology MARA / MARA University 1999 558 1857 629	589
6 515 Universiti Sains Malaysia 7 528 Khon Kaen University 8 547 Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 9 594 Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology 11 682 University of Malaysia 12 685 Prince of Songkla University 13 758 Universitias Indonesia 14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 15 802 Universitas Gadjah Mada 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 17 843 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology 18 962 Singapore Management University 19 962 Singapore Management University 20 987 Naresuan University 21 558 1857 629 22 1009 Universiti Teknology MARA / MARA University 25 558 1857 629 26 29 9999	597
7 528 Khon Kaen University 437 349 199 8 547 Universiti Teknologi Malavsia 467 912 276 9 594 Universiti Putra Malavsia 196 1448 511 10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi 419 673 597 11 682 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia / National University of Malaysia 449 1523 682 12 685 Prince of Songkla University 511 848 52 13 758 Universitas Indonesia 357 376 326 14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 398 404 362 15 802 Universitas Gadjah Mada 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 739 584 429 17 843 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Singapore Management University	383
8 547 Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 467 912 276 9 594 Universiti Putra Malaysia 196 1448 511 10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi 419 673 597 11 682 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia / National University of Malaysia 449 1523 682 12 685 Prince of Songkla University 511 848 52 13 758 Universitas Indonesia 357 376 326 14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 398 404 362 15 802 Universitas Gadjah Mada 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University 739 584 429 17 843 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Singapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 1483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 1588 1857 629 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University 1280 304 99999	425
9 594 Universiti Putra Malaysia 10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi 11 682 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia / National University of Malaysia 12 685 Prince of Songkla University 13 758 Universitas Indonesia 14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 15 802 Universitas Gadiah Mada 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 17 843 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 19 962 Singapore Management University 20 987 Naresuan University 21 999 Kasetsart University 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 25 1280 304 99999	1018
10 653 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi 419 673 597	530
11	487
11	923
13 758 Universitas Indonesia 357 376 326 14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 398 404 362 15 802 Universitas Gadjah Mada 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 739 584 429 17 843 Kinq Monqkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Singapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 304 99999	531
14 796 Institute of Technology Bandung 398 404 362 15 802 Universitas Gadjah Mada 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 739 584 429 17 843 Kinq Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Singapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 558 1857 629 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 1280 304 99999	1071
15 802 Universitas Gadjah Mada 368 445 63 16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 739 584 429 17 843 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Singapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 1280 304 99999	1846
16 817 Suranaree University of Technology 3 739 584 429 17 843 Kinq Monqkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 3 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaqa Nasional 3 1491 589 2085 19 962 Sinqapore Management University 3 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 3 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 3 540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 3 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 3 1280 304 99999	1898
17 843 Kinq Monqkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaqa Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Sinqapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 1282 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 1540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 1558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 1280 304 99999	2040
17 843 Ladkrabang 1143 765 1145 18 940 Universiti Tenaga Nasional 1491 589 2085 19 962 Singapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 1282 1439 798 21 999 Kasetsart University 1540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 1558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 1280 304 99999	1588
19 962 Singapore Management University 1282 1439 798 20 987 Naresuan University 483 862 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 1280 304 99999	1252
20 987 Naresuan University 317 21 999 Kasetsart University 540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 304 99999	1607
21 999 Kasetsart University 540 196 99999 22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 22 1280 304 99999	1101
22 1009 Universiti Teknologi MARA / MARA University of Technology 558 1857 629 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 1280 304 99999	1863
22 1009 of Technology 23 1018 Chiang Mai University 25 558 1857 629 26 1280 304 99999	1187
	1065
24 1121 (1) Asian Institute of Technology Thailand 2156 964 3184	906
	1457
25 1151 Mahasarakham University	2151
26 1220 <u>Vietnam National University Hanoi</u> 532 1808 284	1695
27 1383 <u>Burapha University</u> 5 34 901 81	2930
28 1387 University of the Philippines Diliman Diliman 550 1681 1995	1883
29 1389 International Islamic University of Malaysia 💴 🖳 928 3069 765	1373
30 1399 Silpakorn University 576 1731 422	2180

31	1437	Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia	- XX		1086	2385	2051	1540
32	1442	<u>Universitas Diponegoro</u>	>>		374	835	338	3033
33	1502	<u>Universitas Riau</u>	>>		1440	425	1214	3463
34	1526	University of Nottingham Malaysia	>>		2294	3388	1676	1346
35	1526	Brawijaya University	->>		365	406	247	3935
36	1534	Thammasat University	->>		1957	723	99999	1428
37	1538	Bogor Agricultural University	- >> -		379	1245	316	2893
38	1551	Multimedia University	>>		4626	2558	2904	1407
39	1653	Can Tho University	->>	*	790	951	1074	3125
40	1711	Universitas Padjadjaran	>>		704	695	307	3811
41	1713	Universiti Malaysia Perlis	- >>		745	5521	1205	1287
42	1761	Universiti Malaysia Sabah	->>		299	4141	1764	1800
43	1768	King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok	->>	=	1316	1697	923	2805
44	1820	Universiti Malaysia Sarawak	>>		2501	3417	1484	1962
45	1908	Universiti Malaysia Pahang	->>		2476	4837	1624	1691
46	1915	Suan Sunandha Rajabhat University	->-	=	870	666	1006	4089
47	1926	Hanoi University of Science & Technology	->>	T	1981	3586	3675	1983
48	1942	Universiti Utara Malaysia	>>		489	3238	602	2632
49	2041	Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman	>>		1569	5974	1588	1710
50	2048	Mae Fah Luang University	->>		1476	4814	1552	2065
51	2061	Universitas Sebelas Maret	>>		386	605	193	4853
52	2064	De La Salle University Manila	>>		2191	2540	3208	2652
53	2091	Ramkhamhaeng University	->>		480	1653	574	3724
54	2105	Ngee Ann Polytechnic	>>	Constant of the Constant of th	6302	3411	4108	2093
55	2114	Rangsit University	- >> -		697	965	1397	4089
56	2132	Walailak University	->>	=	634	1732	1835	3463
57	2146	Universitas Syiah Kuala	- 33		616	2861	2322	2867
58	2150	Singapore University of Technology and Design	**		9017	4094	4498	1726
59	2155	Maejo University	- 33	=	479	2395	842	3346
60	2170	Hanoi National University of Education	- 33	•	1926	1882	4875	3078

61	2191	<u>Universiti Teknologi Petronas</u>	>)		6898	5956	5979	1329
62	2227	Ubon Ratchathani University	>>		916	1483	370	4089
63	2253	Universiti Teknikal Malaysia Melaka	- 33		1432	6213	1332	2111
64	2256	Mahanakorn University of Technology	>>	=	2834	3794	3451	2453
65	2275	Petra Christian University	- >>	-	727	3186	158	3404
66	2288	Vietnam National University Ho Chi Minh City	>>	7	7339	4809	8141	1642
67	2300	(3) University of the Philippines Los Baños	- 33		3405	2289	3457	3078
68	2360	Universiti Malaysia Terengganu	33		1651	6364	3640	1971
69	2382	Suan Dusit University	- XX		1257	1945	1101	3811
70	2415	<u>Universitas Hasanuddin</u>	>>	-	656	2545	1081	3633
71	2439	Rajamangala University of Technology Phra Nakhon	"	=	380	566	831	5439
72	2465	<u>Universitas Airlangga</u>	- 33		636	909	99999	3125
73	2470	National Institute of Development Administration	·))	=	687	579	735	5439
74	2502	Rajamangala University of Technology Lanna	33		794	1698	1095	4285
75	2505	Singapore Polytechnic	- XX	Co.	1964	2860	4703	3235
76	2515	Monash University Malaysia))		10264	6701	6244	1497
77	2541	<u>Universitas Udayana</u>	_))		1742	1456	1047	4533
78	2554	Rajabhat Maha Sarakham University	***		1643	1346	4153	4285
79	2557	Thaksin University)	=	1017	3208	1162	3633
80	2580	Ho Chi Minh City University of Agriculture and Forestry (Nong Lam University)	»	•	2799	3648	1492	3346
81	2583	HELP University	- 33		3042	1899	13790	3286
82	2591	(3) University of the Philippines Manila	- 33		4168	4528	6054	2586
83	2604	Bangkok University	- 33	=	2536	2017	1741	4089
84	2627	Universitas Mercu Buana	- 20		631	1079	143	5439
85	2642	Universitas Negeri Semarang	- 33		581	938	483	5439
86	2698	Ho Chi Minh City University of Technology	- 20	T	1035	812	1341	5439
87	2755	Universiti Pendidikan Sultan Idris	- >>		3639	4251	3878	3125
88	2760	University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce	20	=	1133	2490	1324	4285
89	2765	Al Madinah International University	- 33		510	1060	913	5439
90	2800	Ateneo de Manila University	- >>		793	3252	5708	3633

91	2814	Universitas Muhammadiyah Yoqyakarta	->>		997	1040	1014	5439
92	2848	Universitas Negeri Yoqyakarta	- 33		420	1492	258	5439
93	2872	Universitas Ahmad Dahlan Yoqyakarta	->>		2940	2221	2996	4285
94	2872	Universitas Sumatera Utara	->>		437	3748	38	4533
95	2895	(3) University of the Philippines	->>		8468	3619	7167	3078
96	2904	Payap University	->>		1397	1005	2045	5439
97	2910	Huachiew Chalermprakiet University	->>		2242	907	2639	5439
98	2939	Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember	->>		934	1759	99999	3286
99	2957	Institut Aqama Islam Negeri Walisongo Semarang	10	-	2217	1300	786	5439
100	2964	Tra Vinh University	- 33	T	4307	780	3781	5439

Ranking Web of Universities January 2016 Edition

Top 100 South East Asia universities/institutions as derived from

http://www.webometrics.info/en/Asia Pacifico/South%20East%20Asia

As of 2 February 2016 by Mongkon Rayanakorn, Ph.D., Email: m.rayanakorn@gmail.com